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Fieldwork and sample

FIELDWORK RESPONSE STATISTICS
Client n %
Icelandic Tourist Board Sample size 3396
Geirsgata 9 Iceland 3339
101 Reykjavik Faroe Island 57
Fieldwork period Invalid e-mails or company not in tourist industy -87 3%
18th February— 5th of March 2020 lceland 86 -3%
Faroe Island -1 -2%
Methodology
Online -
Endanlegt urtak 3309
Sample Iceland 3253
3396 companies and organizations which works in the tourist industry Faroe Island 26
in Iceland or Faroe Iceland. Emails contributed by the Icelandic Tourist
Board and Visit Faroe Islands. Answers 577 17%
Iceland 549 17%
Number of respondents Faroe Island 28  50%

577




m About the report

ABOUT THE REPORT

The results for each question are shown in two pages. On the first page the main results are shown along with a table with statistics. On
the second page the results are broken down by following variables:

Country: Results by which country sample the respondent belongs to.

Company’s operation?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Which of the following best describes your company’s operation? (multiple question)
Number of employees?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: How many employees does your company have?

Years in travel industry?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: How long has your company been operating in the travel industry?

Role in company?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: What is your role in the company?

Company webpage?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Does your company have a web page?

Social Media marketing strategy?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Does your company have a Social Media marketing strategy for its activities and
content?

Offer direct bookings?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Do you offer direct bookings through webpage and/or telephone?

Works with Online Travel Agents?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Do you work with Online Travel Agents (for example Booking, Expedia,
TripAdvisor)?

Uses digital analytics tools?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Do you use any digital analytics tools, such as Google Analytics?

Have a marketing budget?: Results by the respondents answer on the question: Do you have a marketing budget




Results | Use of Webpage and Social Media




m r Does your company have a web page?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

+ 95%
Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes 491 855%  2,6%
No 83 14,5%  2,6%
Total 574
Answered 574 99,5%
Refused** 8 0,5%
No. respondents 577 100%
Asked* 577  100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

COMPARISON

mYes ® No

All 574
COUNTRY
Iceland 546

Faroelslands 28




m r Does your company have a web page?

count mYes mNo
g/ 86% 4%
COUNTRY
Iceland 546
Faroe Islands 28 93%

COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 215
Restaurant 100
Tour operator 181
Attraction 44
Other 127

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 259

78%
90%

96%
93%

80%

75%

3-5 111 | : 7 - -
6-10 75 |- - 5
11-20 4> NN 5 75

More than 20 67
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

99%

Less than ayear 17 | S (s X7
1-3years 91

4-7years 150

8-10years 5o | -2 s 27

More than 10 years 253 91%
ROLE IN COMPANY?

Owner 317

Manager 134

Marketing Manager 21

Other 92 | - o/
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 491
No 83
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 152 |- - =73
No 259 - S
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 419 | 35 s F 7
No 142 | - 7 —
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 334 |3 (s &7
No 225 |- e e
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes 202 |- 72
No 314 | - S ey = —

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 332 |- 3 S 7
L 27%

No 197 73%




m . Is your company’s web page optimized for mobile devices?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION g £ 95%
i Answers n %  conf.int.

Yes 364 86,3%  3,0%
No 58 13,7%  3,0%
Total 422
Answered 422 85,9%
Refused** 69 14,1%
No. respondents 491 100%
Asked* 491 85,1%
Not asked 86 14,9%
No. participants 577 100%

*Those who said their company had a webpage
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

COMPARISON

mYes ® No

All 574
COUNTRY
Iceland 546

Faroelslands 28




m . Is your company’s web page optimized for mobile devices?

count mYes mNo
(N 8% | 3a%
COUNTRY
Iceland 399 | NN -7 e T
Faroe Islands 23 | NENEEEEEEEEEE - 5
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 132 | KNEEEE - -
Restaurant  7c | T e 1o
Tour operator 161 | KNS 7 -
Attraction 38
OIIgm.:7R 9% | 6% |
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 161
3-5 86
6-10 70 [ 11% |
11-20 38 T

More than 20 60
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

Less than ayear 12
1-3years 54 N - 73 (s /A
4-7years 107 | - | S /.
8-10years 45
More than 10 years 200 | s .

ROLE IN COMPANY?

Owner 213

Manager 107 | 1.7 (- /A
Marketing Manager 20 | NN - 73 -7
Other 74 |- 7 (7

COMPANY WEBPAGE?
e, 8% ____________________________________________ %

No 0

SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 132 |72 7
No 224 | S s e —

OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 321 N 3 (s X7
Nomeeln@ %% __________________________ 0%

WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 251 | - 73 (s =7
esces 8%  _________________________________________| 5% ]

USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 192 |- (70
No 191 | 7 7S e = —

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes  27¢ |- N 7

No 115 | (e 2 ——




m . Which of the following Social Media platforms, if any, does your company use?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION g + 95%
5 Answers n %  conf.int.
88% : Facebook 498 88,1%  2,4%
i Instagram 328 58,1% 3,7%
L Twitter 53 94%  2,2%
Snapchat 21 3,7% 1,4%
L Tik Tok 1 02%  0,3%
58% . Other 36  64%  1,8%
' My company does not 55 9,7%  2,2%
use any Social Media
platforms
Total 565
' Answered 565 97,9%
9% . 6% 10% | Refused** 12 2,1%
_ 4% 0% . No. respondents 577  100%
S ] - Asked* 577  100,0%
Facebook Instagram Twitter Snapchat Tik Tok Other My company does ol dE 0 002
. No. participants 577 100%
not use any Social " —
. ' All participants were asked
Media platforms ! *Those who refused were those who answered

'‘Don't know' or ‘Do not wish to answer'

COMPARISON
Facebook Instagram Twitter Snapchat Tik Tok Other m?;ﬂgmeﬂ?aezlgfftofﬁs 5
COUNTRY
ot = [ Bl |~ |« o | o 10%

Faroe Islands 28 100%

NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options

82% I 11% I 11% _ See Other mentions
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Which of the following Social Media platforms, if any, does your company use?

All
COUNTRY
Iceland
Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant
Tour operator
Attraction
Other
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
3-5
6-10
11-20
More than 20
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than a year
1-3 years
4-7 years
8-10vyears
More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner
Manager
Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes
No
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes
No
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

count
565

537
28

208
100
181
44
127

254
108
78
45
67

17
89
149
59
247

311
132
21
93

483
82

152
299

414
141

328
226

207
309

329
194
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NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options

Snapchat Tik Tok

I 3%

I 3%

3%
4%
B 7%
2%
2%

3%
3%
B 3%
| 2%
B &%

0%
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0%
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My company does not use
any Social Media platforms

10%

10%

15%
10%
3%
10%

15%
3%

2%

6%
34%

9%
12%
7%

4%
15%

5%
18%




m Does your company have a Social Media marketing strategy for its activities and content?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPARISON
mYes H No
COUNTRY

+ 95%
Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes 152 33,7%  4,0%
No 299 66,3%  4,0%
Total 451
Answered 451 88,4%
Refused** 59 11,6%
No. respondents 510 100%
Asked* 510 88,4%
Not asked 67 11,6%
No. participants 577 100%

*Those who mentioned a Social Media platform

were asked

**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'




mir Does your company have a Social Media marketing strategy for its activities and content?

count mYes mNo
All 451
COUNTRY
Iceland 423
Faroe Islands 28
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 147
Restaurant 84
Tour operator 158
Attraction 40
Other 99
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 184
3-5 92
6-10 70
11-20 40

More than 20 55
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

Less than ayear 17
1-3years 67
4-7 years 121 70%
8-10years 51
More than 10 years 194
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 238
Manager 115
Marketing Manager 21
Other 73 44%
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 401 64%
No 50
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 152
No 299
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 332 64%
No 114
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 257
No 188
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 186
No 237
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 287
No 143 14% 86%

[EY
w



Results | Bookings




m Do you offer direct bookings through webpage and/or telephone?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
Yes, through both 246 43,9%  3,8%
webpage and
telephone

Yes, through webpage 118 21,0%  3,1%
Yes, through telephone 55] 9,8% 2,2%

No 142 253%  3,3%
: Total 561
44% ; Answered 561  97,2%
| Refused** 16 2,8%
0 . No. respondents 577  100%
21% 25% Asked* 577  100,0%
: Not asked 0 0,0%
10% 5 No. participants 577 100%
*All participants were asked
_ E **Those who refused were those who answered
E 'Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'
Yes, through both webpage and Yes, through webpage Yes, through telephone No
telephone
COMPARISON
Yes, through both Yes, through webpage Yes, through telephone No

webpage and telephone

l 10% 25%

l 10% 26%
. 11% 4%

COUNTRY
Iceland 533

Faroelslands 23

61%
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All
COUNTRY

Iceland

Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant

Tour operator

Attraction

Other

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?

3-5

6-10

11-20

More than 20

YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than ayear

1-3 years

4-7 years

8-10vyears

More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner

Manager

Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes

No

SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?

Yes
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No

WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?

Yes
No

USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

Yes, through both webpage

count and telephone

561

533
28

211
98

179
44
125

253

108
78
44
66

16
87
148
59
248

308
134

91

482
79

150
296

419
142

329
225

206
309

325
196

I 4%
I 3%

I 1%

56%
53%
I 46%
N 32%
I 36%

I 24%

I 5 1%
I 375

I 5 1%
I 32%

Do you offer direct bookings through webpage and/or telephone?

Yes, through webpage
I 21%

I 21%
N 5%

I 24%
 13%
I 5%
B 14%
H 13%

I 1%
I 22%
I 17%
I 1%
I 20%

I 19%
I 23%
N 21%
I 32%
B 18%

I 25%
I 15%
I 14%
N 21%

I 23%
Bl 11%

I 16%
I 23%

I 2%

I
I 13%

I 3%
N 19%

I 20%
I 23%

Yes, through telephone

B 10%

|
B 16%

M s%
B 12%

Il 9%
1%

25%

26%

13%
24%
18%
41%
38%

28%
22%
27%
23%
18%

13%
25%
23%
20%
29%

23%
31%
33%
23%

22%
44%

21%
28%

48%

17%
32%

21%
34%




. l What percentage of your company’s bookings are direct bookings
mMmir

(through webpage and/or telephone)?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
0-20% 127 345%  4,5%
21-40% 62 16,8%  3,5%
41-60% 37 10,1%  2,8%
61-80% 42 11,4%  3,0%
81-100% 100 2712%  4,2%
Total 368
Answered 368 87,8%
Refused** 51 12,2%
. No. respondents 419 100%
35% . Asked* 419 72,6%
27% E Not asked 158 27,4%
i No. participants 577 100%

17%

*Those who said their company offers direct booking

0 5
10% 11% { **Those who refused were those who answered
- _ _ | e m———

0-20% 21-40% 41-60% 61-80% 81-100%

COMPARISON

0-20% 21-40% 41-60% 61-80% 81-100%

35% . 17% I 10% l 11% - 27%

36% . 17% I 8% I 11% - 28%
H- - H- B

All 368
COUNTRY

Iceland 345

Faroelslands 23 9%
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All
COUNTRY
Iceland
Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant
Tour operator
Attraction
Other
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2
3-5
6-10
11-20
More than 20
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than ayear
1-3 years
4-7 years
8-10vyears
More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner
Manager
Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes
No

SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?

Yes
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No

WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?

Yes
No

USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

count
368

345
23

165
64
133
22
60

163
73
51
31
44

10
58
106
41
152

212
85
12
56

332
36

107
193

368

264

102

155
186

231
113

0-20%
I 35%
I 36%
B %

]
I 26%

I 0%
I 39%

I 2%

I 21%

What percentage of your company’s bookings are direct bookings
(through webpage and/or telephone)?

21-40%
 17%

I 17%
I 22%

I 17%
I 20%
- 16%

18%

- 17%

Hl 13%
N 22%

[ |
B 13%

Bl 13%
H %

B 0%
B 1%

61-80%
B 1%

B 1%
I 22%

Il 9%
B 1%
- 16%

14%

- 17%

B %
.- 21%

6%
I 19%
Bl 14%

B 10%
B %
B 8%
B 5%
B 2%

- 11%

9%

- 17%
B 16%

B 2%
I 3%

I 18%
B 10%

B 1%

[ |
B 13%

B 2%
B 1%

B 2%
B %

81-100%
I 27%

I 2s5%
Bl 13%

H 1s%
B 1%
— 38%

23%

_ 32%

I 34%
I 27%
I 2%
I 23%
B 11%

I 50%
N 29%
I 25%
I 24%
I 5%

I 33%
I 24%
I 25%
Bl 14%

I 25%
I 4%

I 24%
N 26%

I 27%

I
I 39%

I z1%
I 5%

I 27%
I 25




m Do you work with Online Travel Agents (for example Booking, Expedia, TripAdvisor)?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPARISON
mYes H No
COUNTRY

+ 95%
Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes 334 59,4%  3,7%
No 228 40,6%  3,7%
Total 562
Answered 562 97,4%
Refused** 5 2,6%
No. respondents 577 100%
Asked* 577  100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'




mir Do you work with Online Travel Agents (for example Booking, Expedia, TripAdvisor)?

count mYes mNo
All - 562
COUNTRY
Iceland 534
Faroe Islands 23 | NN - S e ——
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 214
Restaurant 98
Tour operator 178
Attraction 44
Other 121
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 253
3-5 111
6-10 77
11-20 44

More than 20 64
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

- - T —

Less than ayear 16
1-3years 90
4-7 years 149
8-10years  s8
More than 10 years 246 48%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 313 38%
Manager 132
Marketing Manager 21
Other 89
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 481
No 81
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 143
No 297
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 414 N 5 e 7 -
No 140
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 334
No 228
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 205 38%
No 310
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 323
No 196 48%

N
o



i

What is the percentage of bookings that you get through Online Travel Agents

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

27%

15%

15%

0-20%

COMPARISON

0-20%

All 2901 - 27%

COUNTRY

Iceland 276

Faroelslands 15 - 47%

21-40%

21-40%

. 15%

. 15%
B

41-60%

41-60%

. 15%

. 15%
-

16%

61-80%

26%

81-100%

81-100%

(for example Booking, Expedia, TripAdvisor)?

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
0-20% 78 26,8% 4,7%
21-40% 45 155% 3,8%
41-60% 45 155%  3,8%
61-80% 46 15,8%  3,9%
81-100% 77 26,5%  4,7%
Total 291
Answered 291 87,1%
Refused** 43 12,9%
No. respondents 334 100%
Asked* 334 57,9%
Not asked 243 42,1%
No. participants 577 100%

*Those who said their company offers direct booking
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'




What is the percentage of bookings that you get through Online Travel Agents
m r (for example Booking, Expedia, TripAdvisor)?

t 21-40% 41-60% 61-80% 81-100%
coun
All 291 Bl 5% Bl 5% B 16% I 5%
COUNTRY
lceland 276 Bl 15% Bl 15% B 16% I s
Faroe Islands 15 B 20% S 2% B 7%
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 176 Bl 15% B 19% B 19% I z0%
Restaurant 48 B 29% B 27% Bl 15% B 8%
Tour operator 91 B 19% B 15% B 3% B 5%
Attraction 14 I 2% B 7% B 7%
Other 23 B 2% B % Bl 15%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 135 B 13% B 10% B 18% I 21%
35 60 Bl 15% B 13% B 12% I 3%
6-10 37 B 19% B 22% B 1o% I 3%
11-20 23 B 2% B 13% B 17% B 17%
More than 20 32 B 2% I 34% B s% I 3%
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Lessthanayear 7 I 29% I 29% I 3%
1-3years 47 B 1% B 13% I 0%
4-7years 94 M 9% Bl 14% B 17% N 3%
8-10years 30 B 0% B 1% B 3% B 2
More than 10 years 113 B 23% B 24% B 13% Bl 14%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 177 Bl 15% B 1% B 19% I 4%
Manager 61 B 11% B 20% 7% B 18%
Marketing Manager 11 B 18% 9% B 18% B %
Other 40 B 2:% I 0% B 15% M 10%
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 251 B 17% B 17% Bl 16% B 20%
No 40 B 5% W 8% B 13% I G5
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 71 B 1:% I 3% Bl 14% M 10%
No 157 Bl 5% Bl 5% Bl 15% B 2%
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 259 B 7% B 7% B 7% I 4%
No 28 B 7% B 7% B 7% I 0%
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 291 [ | [ | [ | [ ]
No 0
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 112 Bl 15% B 5% Bl 13% B 13%
No 155 Bl 16% Bl 5% B 3% I 35%
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 178 B 19% B 13% B 16% B 16%

No 94 M 22% Bl 12% Il 10% B 12% I 45%




Results | Digital Analytics




m Do you use any digital analytics tools, such as Google Analytics?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION + 95%

Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes 208 39,8%  3,9%
No 314 60,2%  3,9%
Total 522

Answered 522 90,5%
Refused** 55 9,5%

No. respondents 577 100%

Asked* 577  100,0%

Not asked 0 0,0%

No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

COMPARISON
mYes H No
COUNTRY




mic Do you use any digital analytics tools, such as Google Analytics?

count mYes mNo
All - 522
COUNTRY
Iceland 497
Faroe Islands 25
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 191
Restaurant 93
Tour operator 169
Attraction 40 |- 7 T
Other 116
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 241
3-5 98
6-10 75
11-20 42

More than 20 56
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

Less than ayear 16 NN T 7 T
1-3years 86
4-7 years 138
8-10years S5
More than 10 years 225
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 299 70%
Manager 126
MarketingManager 21 | 5 s
Other 71
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 440

NO 32 [
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?

Yes 137

No 286
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?

Yes 380

No 135
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 29
No 219 64%
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 208
No 314
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 306
No 188 17% 83%

N
(9]



Results | Marketing Budget




m r Do you have a marketing budget?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

COMPARISON

mYes ® No

COUNTRY

+ 95%
Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes 332 62,8%  3,8%
No 197 37,2%  3,8%
Total 529
Answered 529 91,7%
Refused** 48 8,3%
No. respondents 577 100%
Asked* 577  100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked

**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'
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Do you have a marketing budget?

All
COUNTRY
Iceland
Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant
Tour operator
Attraction
Other
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
3-5
6-10
11-20
More than 20
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than a year
1-3 years
4-7 years
8-10vyears
More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner
Manager
Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes
No
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes
No
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

count

529

504
25

194
93
168
41
116

238
101
75
43
60

16
85
134
56
235

299
126
21
74

453

141

289

386
135

306
213

198
296

332
197

mYes mNo

63%

@ e 0P ai

I - - 1 77—
000 »n% P oy

59% 41%
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71%
66%
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%

51% 49%
72% 28%
90%
84% 16%

%

68%

‘

30%

14%
43%

50%

%

16%

100%
100%

N
000}



. What is the marketing budget share, in percentages, for offline and online marketing?
mMmir

Percentage online

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

27%
18%
14% 15% ° 15%
9%
2 [ s T ]
0% online 1-25% online 26-49% online 50% online 51-75% online 76-99% online 100% online

COMPARISON

0% online 1-25% online 26-49% online 50% online m®51-75% online  ®76-99% online  ® 100% online Average Offline B Average Online

COUNTRY

NB: : The question was open-ended (that is, the respondents wrote their online and offline budget) and the answers then grouped by the above options

-

M-
. 46%

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
0% online 4 2,2% 2,1%
1-25% online 25 14,0% 4,8%
26-49% online 16 8,9% 4,0%
50% online 26 14,5%  4,9%
51-75% online 33 18,4%  5,4%
76-99% online 48 26,8%  6,2%
100% online 27 15,1%  5,0%
Total 179
Answered 179 53,9%
Refused** 153 46,1%
No. respondents 332 100%
Asked* 332 57,5%
Not asked 245 42,5%
No. participants 577 100%

*Those who said their company have a marketing

budget

**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or ‘Do not wish to answer'




m . What is the marketing budget share, in percentages, for offline and online marketing?

0% online 1-25% online m 26-49% online m 50% online m 51-75% online B 76-99% online ® 100% online Average Offline m Average Online
count
All 179 L o% | 5% 8% | 27% | 15% | 37% I 3%
COUNTRY
Iceland 173 9% [ a3% |  18% [  28% [  16% | 37% N 63%
Faroe Islands 6 5% ] 3% | 54% I 6%
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 45 % 18% | 33% | @ 24% | 26% [ 74%
Restaurant 30 T A e T Y T 42% I 53%
Tour operator 79 | 5% | 98% |  16% |  27% |  19% | 35% N 5%
Attraction 17 | 8% [ 2% 1 00000000 4% 0 00000000| @ 12% | 50% I 50%
Other 44 e 27% ] 16% | 5% 49% I 1%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 54 (4% a3% | 15% |  26% [ 0 30% | 20% I 71%
35 48 | %0% | 9o ] 000 19% | 0 23% [ 13% | 41% I 5°%
6-10 32 6% | %% ] 2% | 00 3;% 0| 9% | 37% N 3%
REVINNRERN  20% [ 90% ] 27% ] 0 27% | 7% | 34% I 66%
More than 20 27 . a5 A%l 19% [ 33% 14%] 44% I 5%
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Lessthan ayear 4 10% | 0%
1-3years 26 8% | e 0 19% 0 [ 0 0 31% | 12% | 36% I 4%
4-7years 50 | 8% | 12% | = 18% | @ 36% [ = 20% | 26% I 7.%
8-10years 20 | 0% [s%]  15% | _30% | 0 3% | 27% I 7%
More than 10 years 78 Lg% e ) jo% | 21% | 6% | 48% I 2%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 24 5% | ages | 15% | 27% |  25% | 30% I /0%
Manager 57 | 4% | aa% | 0 18% 0 | 00000000 26% 0 [ 9% | 42% I 53%
Marketing Manager 15 . 2% [ 2% | 3% 0 [ 7% | 39% I 1%
Other 22 5% a4% 3% ] 23% | 47% I 53%
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 169 . oe% [ as% | 00 19% [ 0 26% [ = 15% | 38% I 2%
No 10 %%y 0% J 40% ]| 20% 31% O 69%
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 74 9% | as% |  19% | 0 36% | 8% | 37% I 3%
No 92 0% e 20% 1 17% | 21% | 38% I 2%
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 146 7% P ae% ] 17% | 31% |  17% | 33% I 7%
No 33 L ae% ey 24% ] 9% | 6% | 56%  24%
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 109 8% LA  15% | 31% [ o 17% | 34% I 6%
No 69 | 10% | 0% ] 2% | 20% | 13% | 43% I 7%
USES DIGITAL ANALITYCS TOOLS?
Yes 107 | 10% | a0% ]  18% |  32% [  19% | 32% I 63%
No 70 %o s 20% | 20% | 7% | 47% N -3%
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 179 L o% b s 18% | 27% | 15% | 37% I 3%
No 0

NB: : The question was open-ended (that is, the respondents wrote their online and offline budget) and the answers then grouped by the above options



Results | Digital Media Training




m Have you acquired any training in the use of digital media?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION
Yes, please specify
what kind of
training:
26%
COMPARISON
W Yes, please specify what kind of training: E No
COUNTRY

+ 95%
Answers n %  conf.int.
Yes, please specify 138 26,3%  3,5%
what kind of training:
No 387 73,7%  3,5%
Total 525
Answered 525 91,0%
Refused** 52 9,0%
No. respondents 577 100%
Asked* 577  100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked

**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or ‘Do not wish to answer'

See Yes, please specify mentions




m . Have you acquired any training in the use of digital media?

count m Yes, please specify what kind of training: = No
All 525 26%
COUNTRY
Iceland 500
Faroe Islands 25
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 195
Restaurant 91
Tour operator 163
Attraction 41 41%
Other 120 26%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 244
3-5 100
6-10 73
11-20 38

More than 20 58
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?

Less than ayear 17

1-3 years 83

4-7 years 136

8-10vyears 55

More than 10 years 232
ROLE IN COMPANY?

Owner 298

Manager 122

Marketing Manager 20

Other 81
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 445
No 80
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 136
No 284
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 380
No 137
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 301
No 216
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes 188
No 302
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 296

No 191




l. Can you point to any specific reason (or reasons) for why you have not acquired any training in the
m r use of digital media?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
Lack of time 108 29,7%  4,3%
Too expensive 59 16,2%  3,5%
| don’t know what skills 49 13,5%  3,2%
| need
Too far away 31 8,5% 2,6%
Other reason, please 41 11,3%  3,0%
specify:
44% - No specific reason 160 44,0%  4,7%
i Total 364
30% . Answered 364 94,1%
' Refused** 23 5,9%
16% 13% o : No. respondents 387 100%
9% 11% | Asked* 387  67,1%

_ 5 No. participants 577 100%

*Those who said they had not aquired any training
! in use of digital media

skills | need specify: **Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

Lack of time Too expensive | don’t know what Too far away Other reason, please  No specific reason

COMPARISON

| don’t know what Other reason,
: Too faraway i
skills | need pleasespecify:

All 364 - 30% . 16% I 13% I 9% I 11% 44%

COUNTRY
Iceland 346 . 16% . 13% I 9% I 11% 45%

Faroe Islands  1s - 50% . 22% . 22% I 6% . 17% 28% See Other, please specify mentions

Lack of time Too expensive No specific reason

NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options




Lack of time
count
Al 264 I 30%
COUNTRY
lceland 346 [ 29%
Faroelslands 12 [ 50%

COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant

Tour operator

Attraction

Other

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?

3-5

6-10

11-20

More than 20

YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than ayear

1-3 years

4-7 years

8-10vyears

More than 10 years

ROLE IN COMPANY?

Owner

Manager

Marketing Manager

Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?

Yes

No
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATE\({;Y?
es

No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes

No
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes

No
USES DIGITAL ANALITYCSTOOLS?
Yes

No

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes

No

141
68
102
22
78

181

54
30
32

15
61
88
35
164

221
84

54

299
65

79
204

260
98

206
152

99
236

175
161

I 25%

I 34%
I 22%
Bl 13%
N 23%

I 0%
I 0%
I 33%
N 27%
N 23%

I 20%
I 39%
I 2%
I 29%
R 24%

I 31%
I 7%
I 50%
B 11%

I 33%
B 12%

I 33%
I 2%

I 2%
N 26%
[ ]
I 27%

I 36%
I 25%

I 34%
N 26%

Too expensive
B 16%

Il 16%
N 22%

Bl 1%
H 10%

Bl 18%
B 14%
Bl 18%

I 23%
Bl 16%
| 2%

B %

B %

B 13%
B 20%
B 1%
B 12%
B 15%

H 19%

[ |
N 17%

B 13%
B 19%

B 2%
I 21%

| don’t know what
skills | need

B 13%

B 13%
I 2%

B 1%
B 7%

B 13%
B %
B 19%

B 7%
Bl 16%
B 7%
B 10%
B %

B %
B 5%
B 16%
B %

B 1%

B 1%
B 13%

M 1%

B 13%
B 14%

B %
Hl 16%

B 13%
B 14%
[ |

Bl 16%

B 14%
B 13%

B 13%
B 1%

NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options
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Can you point to any specific reason (or reasons) for why you have not acquired any training in the

use of digital media?

Other reason,

please specify: No specific reason

B 1% 44%
B 1% 45%
B 7% 28%

B % 48%
B 6% 49%
B 15% 35%
M 14% 55%
B 7% 46%
B % 43%
B 2% 40%
B 1% 50%
B 7% 47%
Bl 19% 41%
I 27% 27%

B % 39%
M 1% 41%
B 12% 46%
B 1% 48%
B % 43%
M 8% 43%
I 25%

I 25% 50%
B 13% 39%

B 5% 68%
Bl 19% 38%
B 10% 41%
B 2% 40%
B 8% 53%
[ |

B 12% 45%
B 15% 34%

B 3% 48%
B 12% 39%
B % 47%




mr

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

29%
0,
I
Physical Online videos  Online courses Online articles Webinars (Web-  Online help
workshops / based seminars) forums
courses
COMPARISON

Physical workshops /

Onlinevideos Onlinecourses Online articles

Webinars (Web- Online help

What is your preferred method of knowledge acquisition?

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
Physical 133 29,5%  3,9%
workshops/courses
Online videos 97 215%  3,5%
Online courses 80 17,7%  3,3%
Online articles 69 15,3%  3,1%
Webinars (Web-based 14 3,1% 1,5%
seminars)
Online help forums 8 1,8% 1,1%
Other, please specify: 20 4,4% 1,8%
None of the above 30 6,7% 2,1%
Total 451
a % 7% Answered 451 78,2%
Refused** 126 21,8%
I No. respondents 577 100%
Other, please None of the FEL 577 100,0%
. Not asked 0 0,0%
specify: above

Other, please

courses based seminars) forums specify:
All 451 . 29% . 22% I 18% I 15% | 3% | 2% I 4%
COUNTRY
Iceland 431 . 28% . 22% l 19% I 16% 2% | 2% I 5%
Faroelslands 20 - 60%' 10% I 10% 20%

No. participants 577 100%

*All participants were asked
**Those who refused were those who answered
'‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

None of the
above

7%

7%

See Other, please specify mentions




m . What is your preferred method of knowledge acquisition?

Physical Online videos Online courses Online articles Webinars (.Web Online help Othe.r, please None of the above
count Workshops/courses based seminars)  forums specify:
Al 451 [ 29% B 2% B 183% Bl 15% | 3% | 2% I 4% 7%
COUNTRY
Iceland 431 [ 238% B 2% B 19% B 15% | 2% | 2% I 5% 7%
Faroelslands 20 [ 0% M 10% B 10% B 20%
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 151 [ 27% M 17% B 26% B 1% I 5% | 1% B 5% 7%
Restaurant 71 | 34% B 15% B 10% I % I 2% 7%
Tour operator 156 [l 21% B 13% B 19% I % | 3% B 6% 6%
Attraction 40 I 43% B 10% B 13% I 5% | 3% B 8% 3%
other 102 | 32% B 10% 1% I 4% | 3% B 7% 7%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 205 I 28% B 19% B 1% | 2% | 2% 1 4% 8%
35 g0 N 27% B 13% B 13% | 3% I 3% B 5% 10%
6-10 61 [ 26% B 13% B 3% I 5% B 7% 5%
11-20 32 M 31% B 22% B 14% B % | 3% 6%
Morethan 20 54 [ 41% B 17% B 13% | 2% | 2%
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
lessthanayear 15 [ 27% B 7% B 20% B 7% 7%
1-3years 72 I 31% B 19% B 13% I % | 1% | 3% 4%
4-7years 120 M 23% B 18% Ml 17% | 2% | 3% I 4% 10%
8-10years so0 [ 20% B 16% B 20% | 2% I 3% I 4% 10%
More than 10 years 192 [ 32% Bl 19% M 14% I 3% | 1% 0 6% 5%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 241 M 24% B 20% B 15% | 2% | 3% I 5% 8%
Manager 110 [ 35% B 12% B 15% I 5% 1% I 4% 7%
Marketing Manager 19 [ 21% B 26% B 1% B 1% B 5%
Other 77 I 39% B 19% M 13% | 3% I 4% 1%
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 3294 I 29% B 18% B 16% 1 4% | 2% I 5% 6%
No 57 I 32% B 18% B 12% | 4% | 2% 9%
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 133 I 28% Hl 17% Bl 20% B 7% B % 4%
No 226 I 33% Bl 7% B 12% | 2% | 3% | 3% 6%
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 222 I 28% B 18% B 16% | 3% 2% 1 4% 7%
No 112 [ 35% M 16% B 13% | 3% 2% I 4% 5%
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 257 [ ] [ ] B 14% I 2% I 4%
No 186 I 33% B 2% B 1% B 7% | 2% 2% I 5% 5%
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes 130 [ 23% Hl 24% B 15% Bl 21% I 6% 3% 1 4% 4%
No 221 I 34% B 22% B 13% B 1% | 1% 1% I 4% 9%
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 272 I 29% B 1% B 19% B 15% I 2% | 1% I 5% 6%
No 145 [ 31% B 21% M 17% B 16% | 2% | 3% I 3% 7%




If a Digital Tourism Toolbox platform existed (with digital guides and training material),
what topic would be most relevant to you?

mr

Open answers from Iceland (1 of 3)

A0 gera aaetlun fyrir arid

A0 lzera ad setja fram efni a vefnum

A0 sja hversu synileg vid erum, og hversu vidtaekt og hvad er
haegt ad gera eitthvad audvelt ? Fyrir litlar gistingar :)

Adstod med uppsetningu og tengingu 4 google ads.

Adstod vardandi samfélagsmidla.

Almenn kennsla um pad sem er i bodi

Allt sem snertir stafraena midlun

Allt sem snyr ad Google synileika.

Allt sem tengist bokunarkerfum og svo helst ad vera 4 undan
med nyjungar.

Auglysingar & Facebook

Auglysingar & samfélagsmidlum.

Bakgrunnur hinna ymsu pjéda. Ferdamannastadagagnagrunnur i
nagrenninu. Sameiginleg svaedi ferdapjonustuadila 4
samskiptamidlum.

Baking

Bein markadssetning

Bein sala

Bestun eltiherferda a samfélagsmidlum

Bokunarkerfi

Bokunarkerfi

Calender fyrir gistiadstodu sem haegt er ad adlaga fullkomlega
eftir eigin porf

Content skrif

Customer Service and Communication skills

Ef ég er ad leita mér upplysinga pa parf allt ad byrja a 0 og svo
koll af kolli, er afskaplega kassalaga

Efni um: Upplysingastjérnun (hvernig fyrirtaekid & samskipti fra
pre-sales til post-tour & opinberum og éopinberum snertiflotum
(6opinberir teljast bokunarstadfestingar, midar, kvittanir etc).
Haldgdéd freedsla um TripAdvisor og best practices. pad er

NB: 442 of 577 respondents answered ‘Don’t know / Do not wish to answer’

Opaegilega mikid um misnotkun vidskiptavina a TA og pad vaeri
gott ad hafa adgang ad stadreyndum adferdum vid ad t.d.
medhdndla erfida vidskiptavini allt nidur i hreina fjarkugara. Vid
eydum of miklum tima i hvert eitt tilvik par sem vidskiptavinur
er 6anaegdur. | nordurljésum sérstaklega vill brenna vid ad
vidskiptavinur Iati anaegju sina velta a upplifun sinni af
nordurljésunum po fyrirtaeki geti aldrei meira en hannad
umgjord og pjénustu sem svarar til pess verds sem hun er seld
a. Veentingastjérnun eins og haegt er ad taka @ henni i peim
upplysingum sem fyrirtaeki senda frd sér er annar mikilvaegur
pattur. Einkum i nordurljésaferdum. Tékklisti yfir atridi sem parf
ad huga ad vid stofnun og uppsetningu fyrirtakis/pjonustu. S.s.
skylda til ad hafa fyrirtaekisupplysingar i sidufaeti, audkenni leyfa
sem verda a vera synileg o.s.frv.. bad er erfitt ad fa réttar
upplysingar um petta jafnvel hja stofnunum sem leggja pessar
kvadir a fyrirteeki.

Ekkert sem mér dettur i hug eins og er.

Er med Mastersgradu i ferdamalafraedum fra erlendum haskdéla
Er petta ekki allt til & netinu?

Eg veeri til i ad vita meira um méguleikana Instagram.Eg vaeri lika
til i ad sja fleiri moguleika @ Facebook sem ég pekki ekki

FB marketing og Google marketing

Ferdatilhdgun

Fjarmal og rekstur minni fyrirteekja.

Fraedsla um breytta fer6ahegdun

Gerd myndbanda/auglysinga og betri grunnkennsla a Instagram
Getting cheapest hotel prices

Google analytics

Gaedamal. Timastjornun

Hard skills and tools for tourism: anayltics for tourism, google
ads for tourism, facebook ads for tourism

Have more visibility.

Have no idea. I'm technically challenged :)

How to make ads

How to reach clients

Hvad virkar?

Hvada efni og hvernig er best ad fanga dhuga tilvonandi gesta
Hvernig @ ad nd sem bestum arangri i békunum. b.e. med ad
gera tilbod og pess hattar.

Hvernig & ad na til ferdamannana 4 svaedinu

Hvernig & ad nalgast vidskiptavini

Hvernig & ad néta verkfaerin

Hvernig & ad vinna efni fyrir alla midla.

Hvernig er best ad kynna fyrirteeki sinu og med hvada haetti.
Nyta sér stafraanum midlum og sameiginlegur vettvangur til
kynningar

Hvernig haegt vaeri ad na til fleiri ferdamanna og kennslu a
markadssetningu & netinu

Hvernig nd ma til ferdamanna sem eru i
ihugunar/skipulagningar ferlinu vardandi ferd til islands
Hvernig nota a samfélagsmidla. Hvern midil fyrir sig. Bokunartol
sem taka & fléknum békunum. s.s. ekki bara & békun fyrir
gistingu eda bara fyrir bordabokun heldur fleiri moguleika med
sem tvinnast t.d. inn i bordabdkun. Nyjungar i vefmalum er
vardar heimasidugerd. Yfirlit yfir honnudi vidsvegar um landid
sem taka ad sé litil verkefni fyrir litil fyrirtaeki uti 4 landi. A
purfa ekki alltaf ad leita til storu fyrirtaekjanna

Hvernig nyta ma Tripadvisor eda adrar upplysinga-
/bdkunarsidur & sem bestan hatt.

Hvernig og hvad eigi ad birta & vefsidunni, almenn adstod vid
vefsidugerd, kennsla 4 ad birta greinar, myndir, bua til vidburdi
ofl.




If a Digital Tourism Toolbox platform existed (with digital guides and training material),
what topic would be most relevant to you?

mr

Open answers from Iceland (2 of 3)

Kannski taeki sem gaeti sent 4 alla midla i einu og samreemt
kynningarstarfid, ef pu setur eitthvad a -vefsiduna pina pa fer
bad & adra midla sem pu ert med og svo 6fugt.
Kennslumyndbond

Kinversk digital marketing, Data analytics, ppc, ota's best
practicis

Kynning & greidsluleidum beint inn 4 reikning gegnum snjalltaeki
(ekki gegnum greidslukort).

Kynning & samfélagsmidlum. Google Ads auglysingar.
Leidbeiningar: -vid gerd og vidhald vefsidu, -vid vefi Google, -vid
ad finna og nota hjalplega vefi med litlum kostnadi.

Leidir til ad auka sjalfvirkni

Leitarbestun fyrir vefsidur. Auglysingastjérnun
Instagram/Facebook

Leitarvélabestun

Leitarvélabestun og gerd heimasidu

Leitarvélabestun, ahrifarik markadssetning 4 samfélagsmidlum
Markadsetning

Markadsetning & netinu

Markadsfraedi

Markadsfaersla og tengslanet - lang staersta vandamalid
Markadsmal

Markadsmal og bokanir

Markadsmal, hénnun og framsetning auglysinga
Markadssetning [x3]

Markadssetning @ Facebook, Instagram, Whatsapp og
Tripadvisor. Hvernig er best ad nyta fjarmagn i auglysingum i
netheimum.

Markadssetning a netinu [x2]

Markadssetning a netinu, tdl til ad koma skilabodum til pins
markhops sem best

NB: 442 of 577 respondents answered ‘Don’t know / Do not wish to answer’

Markadssetning @ samfélagsmidlum

Markadssetning gegnum Google og Facebook.
Markadssetning og bdkanir

Markadssetning og grunnur ad 6ryggisdaetlunum
Markadssetning, na til kiinna

Markadstaekifeeri

Market trends, statistics

Mastera praktisku atridin pegar t.d. er verid ad gera campaign.
Midlun korta med gps hnifum vegna leidsagna
Namsefni um leitarvélabestun og "best practices in webdesign"
Networking strategies

No, i believe in humans not in machines

Nyjustu straumar og stefnur i samfélagsmidla markadssetningu
og Al

Poéntunarforit

Samfélagsmidlar [x3]

Samfélagsmidlar og SEO

Selling strategies, complaint management

SEO [x2]

SEO leitarvélabestun, Google Analytics, TripAdvisor,
samfélagsmidlar

SEO og tenging vid content marketing

SEO, dzetlanir, marhdpagreiningar o.fl.

SEO, best practice for small companies / small budget,
marketing for travel business

SEO, Facebook Ads

Simanumer hja adila sem geaeti séd um petta fyrir mig
Sinni ekki pessum malum i minu starfi

Skil ekki spurninguna.

Stafraen markadssetning, ljésmyndun o.fl.

Stafreen markadssetning.

Stjornun samfélagsmidla. Einfold heimasidugerd og stjérnun,
pantanir & netinu sem hluti heimasidu

Tengingar vefmidla og bdkunarsidna.

Umbaetur 4 heimasidu. Markadssetning 4@ Facebook og 6rum
samfélagsmidlum. Markadssetning & Google

Uppsetning heimasidu, bokunarkerfi

Uppsetning og vidhald & vefsidu og bokunnarsidu. Tripadvisor.
Vefmidlar

Vefsida fyrir okkur

Vefsidugerd og utanumhald, einnig kennsla i stafraenu efni
(bdkanir og kynning a fyrirtaekinu)

Verd greining 4 markadi - er til stadar hja expedia og
booking.com en hef ekki komist til lags med ad ndéta
almennilega

Vid erum i beinu sambandi vid ferdaskrifstofur i Kina vardandi
bdkanir.

Vinnsla med heimasidu fyrirtaekisins ekki spurning, en vid eigum
langt i land og par af leidandi eru erlendar sidur ad taka Ut ur
landinu miklar fjarhaedir & hverju ari undanfarin 15-20 ar an
bess ad nokkur hafi dhuga 4 pvi ad breyta pvi, [ISLAND er eyja
langt ati i hafi. AFHVERJU ERUM vid had booking.com/
Expedia.com/ airbnb.com hef reett petta 4 fundum med
radherrum 6llum ja OLLUM er alveg sama um pessa milljarda
sem fara ur landi. Hvernig veeri nt ad ferdapjonustan myndi
bretta upp ermar og loka a allar pessar sidur og myndum bua til
eina sem er fyrir allt island og opin 6llum agédi feeri i
uppbyggingu a ferdamannastédum og jafnvel pjédvegum.
Klikkud hugmynd en eetti fyrir [6ngu sidan ad vera a
teiknibordinu og komin jafnvel i framkvaemd.




l If a Digital Tourism Toolbox platform existed (with digital guides and training material),
m r what topic would be most relevant to you?

Open answers from Iceland (3 of 3):

¢ Visa i heimasidu, spyrjast fyrir um budget, afpreyingu, gerd gististada til ad nefna eitthvad

*  Wordpress, instagram, google business, facebook, for dummies sem reka fyrirtaeki og vilja nota pessa midla

e bad eru Orar breytingar hja Facebook, Instagram og Google. begar madur er buinn ad na tékum & pvi hvernig er best ad auglysa a8 pessum midlum pa gera peir breytingar. bad veeri gott ad fa namskeid fra
grunni um gerd auglysingarherferdar og ad upplysingarnar vaeru svo uppfaerdar eftir pvi sem breytingar eru gerdar hja pessum fyrirtaekjum svo madur lendi ekki aftur & nullpunkti. Tek pad fram ad stafraen
markadssetning er bara einn pattur i starfinu og ekki alltaf mikill timi til ad sinna sliku med 6llu 68ru. Upplysingarnar purfa pvi ad vera adgengilegar og uppfaerdar reglulega.

* bar sem pekking min er takmorkud, pa 4 ég erfitt med ad segja hvad pad er sem er mest vidkomandi, tli pad sé ekki flest allt.

* Parf ad vera audlesid & islensku

* betta einfalda, facebook, snapchat, instagram og adrir raunmidlar

e Dbjénusta vid hotel gesti.

NB: 442 of 577 respondents answered ‘Don’t know / Do not wish to answer’




l If a Digital Tourism Toolbox platform existed (with digital guides and training material),
m r what topic would be most relevant to you?

Open answers from Faroe Island:

* App development, Adwords, Website development, Social media, Finanancé

* |ldon't know but i would be interested

¢ Online sales, marketing and content marketing. Google ads, FB and Instagram ads

* Promotion and giving interesting content

e Sala og markadsetning

* Social media marketing

* The use of social media

*  We would like to know what the most important platforms are, as we have limited work force in the office. We also need more knowledge regarding how to spend our money best

NB: 442 of 577 respondents answered ‘Don’t know / Do not wish to answer’



Results | Background




m . Which of the following best describes your company’s operation??

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION

+ 95%
Answers n % conf.int.
Accommodation 215 38,6% 3,7%
Tour operator 181 32,5%  3,6%
Restaurant 100 18,0% 2,9%
Attraction 44 7,9% 2,0%
Other 127 22,8%  3,2%
Total 557
Answered 557 96,5%
' Refused** 20 3,5%
i No. respondents 577 100%
39% Asked* : 577 100,0%
32% ; e
' Not asked 0 0,0%
23% 5 No. participants 577 100%

[V
18% *All participants were asked

8% 5 **Those who refused were those who answered
0 ! TSyera o : .
; Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer

Accommodation Tour operator Restaurant Attraction Other
COMPARISON
Accommodation Tour operator Restaurant Attraction Other
All 557 39% - 32% . 18% I 8% - 23%
COUNTRY :
Iceland 520 39% - 31% . 18% I 8% - 23%
FaroeIslands 28 39% _ 64% - 21% I 11% - 21% See Other mentions

NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options




mr

All
COUNTRY
Iceland
Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant
Tour operator
Attraction
Other
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2
3-5
6-10
11-20
More than 20
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than ayear
1-3 years
4-7 years
8-10vyears
More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner
Manager
Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes
No

SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?

Yes
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No

WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?

Yes
No

USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No

HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

count
557

529
28

215
100
181
44
127

254
106
74
45
65

15
88

148
59

244

309
130
21
90

474
83

146
204

410
137

327
220

201
308

321
192

Accommodation

I 30%

I 39%
I 30%

I 46%
B 2%

B 16%
B 3%

I 23%
I 31%
I 32%
I 3%
N 35%

I 33%
I 32%
I 45%
I 44%
I 6%

I 24%
I 30%
I 24%
N 32%

I 35%
I 57%

I 24%
I 33%

I 25%
B 20%
B 10%

I 24%
I 26%

I 33%
I 5%

Which of the following best describes your company’s operation??

Tour operator
I 32%
I 31%

64%

Al 10%

I 14%

I 13%
B 10%

[ ESA
I 33%
I 31%
I 20%
N 37%

I 47%
I 33%
I 30%
I 27%
I :0%

I 35%
I 6%

N 29%

I 37%
M 8%

I 45%
I 31%

I 6%
N 2%

52%

I
I 33%

I 550
N 19%

[ R
N 23%

NB: The question was a multiple-choice question, so respondents were able to choose one or more of the options

Restaurant

I 20%

N 13%

Attraction
B 3%

B 8%
M 1%

I 3%

Il 9%
Il 8%

B 3%

Other
I 23%

I 23%
I 21%

B 5%
B 11%
B 7~

A 13%

B 5%

4%

9%

11%
16%

12%

=~
-9

~ [

_xaeag

[ |
B 1%

M 10%
B %

B %
B 5%

100%

I 21%
I 26%
I 20%
I 29%
B 18%

A 20%
I 26%
Bl 12%
I 20%
I 29%

I 13%
I 26%
I 2%
I 33%

I 22%
I 30%

I 5%
N 20%

H 19%
I 35%

[ |
I 36%

I 21%
I 24%

N 24%
N 21%




m How many employees does your company have?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION g £ 95%
i Answers n % conf.int.
1-2 259  46,2%  3,8%
3-5 111 19,8%  3,0%
6-10 78 13,9% 2,6%
11-20 46 8,2% 2,1%
More than 20 67 11,9%  2,5%
employees
: Total 561
46% Answered 561  97,2%
i Refused** 16 2,8%
No. respondents 577 100%
‘ Asked* 577  100,0%
20% Not asked 0 00%
14% 12% : No. parFl(.:lpants 577 100%
- 8% 5 *All participants were asked
_ ' **Those who refused were those who answered
_ _ '‘Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'

1-2 3-5 6-10 11-20 More than 20 employees

COMPARISON
6-10 11-20 More than 20 employees
All se1 46% . 14% I 8% l 12%
COUNTRY

Iceland 533 47%

. 14% I 8% l 12%
- 21% I 7% . 18%

Faroelslands 23 39%




m - How many employees does your company have?

. 1-2 3-5 11-20 More than 20 employees
coun
Al ser [N 46% I 20% B 3%
COUNTRY
lceland 533 | 37% B 20% B 3%
Faroelslands 23 [ 39% B 14% B 7%
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 207 B 16% B 8%
Restaurant 99 B 18% Bl 15%
Tour operator 180 B 19% B 5%
Attraction 42 I 2s% B 17%
Other 122 B 23+ B 1%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 259
35 111
6-10 78
11-20 46
More than 20 67
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Lessthanayear 17 [N 76 B 6% B 6% B 6% W 6%
1-3years =3 [N 3% B 5% B % B 7% I 3%
4-7years 142 [ 3% B 17% Bl 13% N 7% M 10%
8-10years sz NG 45% B 2% B 1% B 10% I 3%
More than 10 years 246 | NN 33% B 23% B 7% M % B 1s%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
owner 211 [IINNENGGNGEGEGEEE -7 Bl 16% B 1% B 4% I 3%
Manager 131 I 24% I 23% I 2% B 12% Bl 13%
Marketing Manager 21 W 5% B 5% B 5% B 19% 48%
Other o0 M 17% I 20% B 17% B 14% I 32%
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 431 [ 0% B 21% Bl 16% B 9% B 14%
No 79 M 0% 0 4% I 3% [ 1%
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 150 [ 28% B 20% B 17% Bl 13% B 23%
No 201 [ 40% . 21% B 15% W 7% W 7%
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 410 NN 34% B 20% Bl 12% B s% B 13%
No 130 NN 5% I 7% Bl 15% B 7% B %
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes 323 [N [ ] [ | [ |
No 221 NN 8% B 19% Bl 15% B 7% B 10%
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICS TOOLS?
Yes 207 M 31% B 19% B 16% Bl 14% B 20%
No 305 [N 5:% B 19% Bl 13% | B3 B 5%
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 326 I 33% B 3% B 7% B 10% Bl 15%
No 191 [N 6% Bl 14% B 10% B &% B 2%




m How long has your company been operating in the travel industry?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION +95%

Answers n % conf.int.
For less than a year 17 3,0% 1,3%
1-3 years 91 16,00 2,7%
4-7 years 150 26,3%  3,3%
8-10 years 59 10,4% 2,3%
For more than 10 years 253 44,4%  3,7%
Total 570
Answered 570 98,8%
Refused** 7 1,2%
0 :

44% No. respondents 577 100%

Asked* 577 100,0%
26% Not asked 0 0,0%
No. participants 577 100%
16% *All participants were asked
10% *Those who refused were those who answered
3% 'Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'
S ]
For less than a year 1-3 years 4-7 years 8-10 years For more than 10 years
For less than a year 1-3 years 8-10 years For more than 10 years
All 570 I 3% . 16% I 10% 44%
COUNTRY
Iceland 542 I 3% . 16% I 11%

61%

Faroelslands 23 I 7% . 18%
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All
COUNTRY
Iceland
Faroe Islands
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation
Restaurant
Tour operator
Attraction
Other
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2
3-5
6-10
11-20
More than 20
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Less than ayear
1-3 years
4-7 years
8-10vyears
More than 10 years
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner
Manager
Marketing Manager
Other
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes
No
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATE\(,;Y?
es
No
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes
No
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
Yes
No
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes
No
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes
No

count
570

542
28

214
99

181
44

126

259

110
78
44
66

17
91
150
59
253

317
133
21
92

487
83

151
299

416
142

332
227

206
314

329
197

For less than a year

I 3%

How long has your company been operating in the travel industry?

1-3 years

H 16%

Hl 16%

B 18%

Hl 13%

B 1%

I 16%

B 11%

 18%

I 23%

B 2%

B 8%

Bl 14%

B 5%

I 23% I 30%

M 9% I 24%
I 33%

B 3% B 16%

l 14% I 25%

I :0% I 33

Bl 15% I 24%

Hl 15% I 23%

Hl 16% I 27%

B 15% N 24%

[ |

N 17% N 20%

B 11% I :1%

I 20% I 24%

l 14% I 24%

B 20% I s

8-10 years

[ |
B 8%

B 13%
W %

B 2%
B 8%

For more than 10 years
I 2%
I %
L

61%

I 22

40%

61%

66%
[ A
I 1%
52%
54%

48%
68%

I 20%




m r What is your role in the company?

ANSWER DISTRIBUTION + 95%

Answers n % conf.int.
Owner 317 56,1% 3,7%
Manager 134 23,7%  3,2%
Marketing Manager 21 3, 7% 1,4%
Front desk manager 18 3,2% 1,3%
Sales Manager 17 3,0% 1,3%

| Other, please specify: 58 10,3% 2,3%

56% . Total 565

' Answered 565  97,9%
Refused** 12 2,1%
No. respondents 577 100%

o ! Asked* 577  100,0%
24% " Not asked 0 00%
: No. participants 577 100%
10% *All participants were asked
4% 3% 3% i *Those who refused were those who answered
S 'Don't know' or 'Do not wish to answer'
Owner Manager Marketing Manager  Front desk manager Sales Manager Other, please specify:
COMPARISON
Manager Marketing Manager Frontdesk manager Sales Manager Other, please specify:
All 565 56% . 24% I 4% I 3% | 3% I 10%
COUNTRY
Iceland 537 57% . 24% 4% 3% | 2% I 10%

Faroelslands 23 46%

. 18% I 4% I 4% l 14% l 14% See Other, please specify mentions




m r What is your role in the company?

. Owner Manager Marketing Manager Front desk manager Sales Manager Other, please specify:
coun
All 565 I 5% I 2% I 3% I 3% B 10%
COUNTRY
lceland 537 B 2% I 2% I 3% | 2% B 0%
Faroe Islands 28 B 18% I 4% I 4% B 14% B 14%
COMPANY’S OPERATION?
Accommodation 210 Bl 19% | 2% B 5% | 2% B 6%
Restaurant 99 B 26% I 4% I 3% I 4% B 10%
Tour operator 180 Bl 19% B % | 2% B 4% B 8%
Attraction 43 I 2% B 7% B 7% B 23%
Other 126 B 2 B 5% | 2% | 2% B 19%
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES?
1-2 257 M 12% 0% | 1% | 1% B 4%
35 109 B 3% B 5% I 4% | 3% B 10%
6-10 78 I z7% | 1% | 3% I 4% M 13%
11-20 45 B 36% B % B 1% | 2% Bl 16%
More than 20 64 I 27 B 16% B 8% M 1% I 27%
YEARS IN TRAVEL INDUSTRY?
Lessthanayear 17 B 5% B 5% B &%
1-3years 91 NN 7o 13% | 1% | 1% B 5%
4-7years 149 B 1% B 5% | 1% | 2% W 7%
8-10years 58 B 21% B 5% I 3% I 3% B 5%
More than 10 years 248 B 31% I 3% B 5% I 4% B 15%
ROLE IN COMPANY?
Owner 317
Manager 134
Marketing Manager 21
Other 93 B 19% Bl 13% I s2
COMPANY WEBPAGE?
Yes 423 [ 51% B 6% B 4% I 2% I 4% M 1%
No 82 M 1% [ 1% I 4%
SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING STRATEGY?
Yes 150 [ 41% I 23% B 9% B 4% B 7% Bl 16%
No 297 | 0% B 2 | 3% | 2% | 2% B 7%
OFFER DIRECT BOOKINGS?
Yes 412 [N 57 B 2% I 3% I 4% 1 4% B %
No 142 [ 51% I 0% B 5% | 2% M 13%
WORKS WITH ONLINE TRAVEL AGENTS?
ves 322 [N | I 4% 1 [ |
No 227 N 53% B 23% I 4% | 2% | 2% B 12%
USES DIGITAL ANALYTICSTOOLS?
Yes 205 [ 43% I 0% B 8% I 4% B s% B %
No 202 D -7 B 1% | 1% | 2% 1% B 8%
HAVE A MARKETING BUDGET?
Yes 324 [ 37% B 2% B % | 2% B 5% B 13%
No 196 [N 75 B 13% | 1% | 2% | 1% I 4%
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l Which of the following Social Media platforms, if any, does your company use?
m r Other, please specify:

Other, please specify:

Iceland responses: Faroe Island responses:
e Airbnb [x3] * Google business

* Booking og Airbnb * Google My business
* Google *  Newsletters

* Google skraningu

* Google, LinkedIn

* Heimasidu [x3]

e Linkedin [x3]

* Netsida

* Pinterest [x3]

* Postlista

e Sérhadir samfélagsmidlar fyrir hvern markad.

* SnapChat

e Starfsemi ekki hafin

e TripAdvisor

e TripAdvisor. Sleemt ad undanskilja pad i svarmoguleikum par sem pad er midill med samfélagsvidd
og gridarlega mikilvaegur.

e Vefsida i vinnslu-lika fyrir snjalltaeki

*  WeChat [x2]

* YouTube [x5]

* Youtube og Pinterest

Go To Question Results
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Have you acquired any training in the use of digital media?

Yes, please specify what kind of training:

Iceland responses:

e 2 namskeid

* 2 namskeid i Facebook

e Afnetinu

e Allskonar

e Allskonar namskeid o.fl.

e Allskyns ndmskeid

+ A héskolastigi

* A ndmskeidum, t.d. Ratsjainn

e BSitolvunarfredi

e Continuing Higher education and online
training

* Endurmenntun Hi

* Facebook namskeid fyrir l6ngu

* Farid @ ndmskeid.

* Farid a tvo namskeid/fyrirlestra

* Ferdamalafrzedi

e Fér a namskeid i notkun Facebook

*  Frum pjalfun

* Google

* Google ads

* Google Ads Certificate, online training
programs og pjalfun i starfi

e Haskdlamenntun [x2]

e Haskdlandm [x3]

e Haskélanam / nokkur afong

e Hef sétt namskeid

e | studied International Marketing

* IT ndm og ndmskeid ymiskonar, UT i Hi

+ [ gegnum namskeid

e Litla @ ndmskeidum

Markadssetning & FB
Markadssetning @ netinu
Marketing

Med notkun

Menntud

Menntun [x2]

Microsoft Office

Nam [x3]

Nam i markadssetningu

Nam i notkun stafraenna midla
Namskeid [x39]

Namskeid & Facebook, Instagram og Google
analytics

Namskeid & netinu

Namskeid & netinu, greinar, sjalfleert
Namskeid hja Kapal

Namskeid hluti af MBA nami
Namskeid i google ads

Namskeid i HR

Namskeid i stafreenni notkun
Namskeid Marionnu Fridjonsdottur
Namskeid notkun fjélmidla
Namskeid o.fl.

Namskeid og dhugi.

Namskeid og leidbeiningar fra sérfreedingum
Namskeid og ndm

Namskeid og radgjof [x2]
Namskeid og sjalfsndm

Namskeid: Auglystu & Facebook
Net

Nokkur namskeid [x2]

Yes, please specify what kind of training:

Notkun Facebook Faroe Island responses:

Nyskdépunarmidstod - namskeid i * Course in Facebook
markadssetningu a samfélagsmidlum * Courses [x3]
Online » Several years of practical use

Online marketing

Part of becoming certified professional
photographer

Radgjof fra sérfraedingi

Reynsla

Reynslu af morgum sidum sem ég hef styrt
Self learning

Sjalfleerdur

Skélaganga

Sma kennslu

Smavegis

Stafraeen markadssetning hja HR
Starfad i greininni.

Stutt ndmskeid [x3]

Styttri namskeid

Unnid vid uppsetningu slikrar notkunar og
nota sjalf

Vefstjori

Vefstjorn

Word, Outlook,

Word Press

Ymis ndmskeid [x4]

Ymislegt

Go To Question Results
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Other reason, please specify:

Iceland responses:

e Adrir sem sja um pessi mal

e Adrirsjd um pad

* Annar sem sér um pau mal

+ Ahugaleysi

e Einfalt ad leera sjalfur & Netinu

e Ekki mikil notkun i stafreenum midlum og pvi ekki eytt tima i
bad, ennpa

e Ekki min stada i fyrirtaekinu

e Eradvinnaipeim malum

* Er heildsali og markadset ekki fyrirtaekid 4 almennum markadi

e Er med snillinga i vinnu sem sja um petta

*  Erum med markadsdeild sem heldur utan um pessi mal.

*  Erum med online deild

 Eghef leitad mér pekkingarinnar sjalf

+ Egsé ekki um samfélagsmidlanna, adrir innan fyrirtaekisins sem
sjd um pad

+ Egvissi ekki ad pad vaeri i bodi

* Framtaksleysi

e Geri ekki ALLT sjalfur :)

e Hard access

e Hef ad morgu leiti sjalfmenntad mig i notkun stafreenna midla.
Erum med mjog litid gistiheimili og reynum ad komast hja 6llum

aukakostnadi.
e Hef adra starfsmenn i ad sinna sliku.
e Hvar?
* | have enough bookings
e |'ll hire someone with the knowledge

e Kann petta
e Kaupum visku
e Krakkarnir minir hafa hjalpad okkur

Learn by doing hefur reynst mér vel

Lesblinda

No interest/understanding by management that this should be
offered

Of litid fyrirtaeki fyrir pann kostnad.

Slaema reynslu/faelni

Sofn téku seint vid markadssetningu a stafreenum midlum.
Ut fyrir mitt verksvid

Vantar namskeid fyrir stafraenna midla a nordurlandi

Vid erum félagasamtok og sjalfbodalidar og erum ekki rekin i
hagnadarskyni

Yfirleitt full békad hja okkur 3-6 manudum & undan.

Onnur fyrirtaeki sja um petta fyrir okkur

Can you point to any specific reason (or reasons) for why you have not acquired any training in the use of digital media?

Other reason, please specify:

Faroe Island responses:

Newly started in the company and all our social media are yet
not up and running

No need

We use a person for this purpose

Go To Question Results




l What is your preferred method of knowledge acquisition?
m r Other, please specify:

Other, please specify:

Iceland responses: Faroe Island responses:
e Ad skoda pad sem best gerist * Noresponses
e Allt ofan talid

e Allt ofan talig, fer eftir pvi hvada pekkingu ég er ad afla.

e Allt petta

¢ Bland af myndbdndum og greinum

e Bland i poka af ofan skradu

e Blanda af ofangreindu

*  Baekur, bl6d og timarit

+ Eg get aflad mér pekkingar hja fjolskyldumedlimum

* Google

e Haskdlanam

* Madur d mann

e Margt af pessu - opin fyrir 6llu

* Myndi velja fleira en eitt s.s. Myndbdnd, greinar namskeid a netinu
*  Namskeid

* Reynsla

e Sambland af 6llu

*  Spjall

e Spjall vid adra ferdapjénustuadila.

* Unglingurinn & heimilinu

Go To Question Results




l Which of the following best describes your company’s operation?
m r Other, please specify:

Other, please specify:

Framleidsla - kynningar
Fraedslusetur

Gallery

Gisting og bar

Golf

Gonguferdir [x2]
Handverk

Heimsokn inn & heimili
Hestaferdir [x2]
Hestaleiga [x3]

Minjasafn [x2]

Opinber stjornsysla (information center)
Rekstur golfvallar

Restaurant Bar Kaffi

Safn [x13]

Safn//setur

Sigling

Skodunarferdir a sjé

Sundlaug [x2]

Sundlaug/tjaldsvaedi

Iceland responses: *  Hestamidstod * Sveitarfélag Faroe Island responses:
e Adstod med ferdir til Ungverjalands * Hestatengd ferdapjoénusta * Tjaldsvaedi [x6] * Bus company
e Afpreying [x8] e Husdyragardur * Tour Operator * Fifty stile hotel, home care like athmosfaere

Afpreying a jokli islenskt handverk Tourist attraction * Homedining

AirBNB Keyri eigi bil fyrir bandariska ferdaskrifstofu Tourist information center * MICE

Akstur Kvikmyndasyningar, leidsogn Tolvupjonusta * Music

Badstadur Leidsogumadur Upplifunar og afpreyingarferdapjonusta * Transport

Badsvaedi Leigubilar Upplysingamidstdd [x5]

Bakari Leigubilapjonusta Utgafa

Bilaleiga [x7] Listasafn Veitingasala og Sogusyningar

Bdkasafn Listvidburdarrymi Verktaki

Bus company Litill sumarbustadur Vidburdafyrirtaeki

Café Markadsskrifstofa pjédgardur

Dagsferdir [x4] Matarminjagripir Pjénustumidstod

Dagsferdir / Fjoldagaferdir. Matvinnsla Pjénustustdd-Grill

Dagsferdir 4 jeppa Matvorur

DMC Menning

Ferdaleidsogn Menningarsetur [x2]

Ferdir Menningarstofnun

Ferja Menningartengd fer8apjonusta; séfn/setur

Flugfélag Midasala a vidburdi
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What is your role in the company?
m r Other, please specify:

Other, please specify:

Iceland responses: * Starfsmadur og eigandi Faroe Island responses:

Adstodarfrkvst;j.

Allt er eini starfsmadurinn

Allt hérna ad ofan

Allt petta

Allt, eini starfsmadur

Baedi ad leidsegja i gegnum syningu dsamt pvi ad taka patt i
mottoku gesta, solu fra minjagripabud og kaffihusi.
COO

Eigandi asamt eiginkonu minni
Eigandi og starfsmadur

Félagi i félagasamtokum
Fjarmal

Fjarmalastjori

Flotastjorn og umsjon tjéna
Forstodumadur [x5]

Front desk

Front Desk Supervisor
Leidsogn

Leidsogn og bilstjori
Markadsmal

Menningar og fristundafulltrii
Netsolustjori / Markadssetning
Operating

Préfkaruhafi

Reception staff

Rekstrarstjori

Safnstjori

Sjalfbodalidi - medlimur i stjérn
Skrifstofustjori [x2]
Starfsmadur [x2]

Stodvarstjori

Svidsstjori

S6lu og markadsmal

S6lu og markadsstjori [x2]
Umsjénaradili

Utibus og Verslunarstjori
Verkefnastjori [x8]
Verkefnastjori fraedslusvidi
Verslunarstjori
Pjénustuver

* CEO

* Marketing director

* Owner, manager, cook, friend, helper
* Secretary
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